Profit before group interest and goodwill 41,253 34,067

Net group interest 4,5 (3,543) (2,643)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation – pre amortisation of goodwill 37,710 31,424

Amortisation of goodwill (3,681) (2,092)

Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 6 34,029 29,332

Taxation on profit on ordinary activities 7 (11,059) (9,538)

Profit on ordinary activities after taxation 22,970 19,794

Dividends 8 (6,387) (5,593)

Retained profit for the financial year 23 16,583 14,201

Earnings per Share (“EPS”) of 2p each: 9

Basic EPS, after amortisation of goodwill 5.85p 5.09p*

Basic EPS, before amortisation of goodwill 6.78p 5.63p*

Diluted EPS, after amortisation of goodwill 5.79p 5.06p*

Diluted EPS, before amortisation of goodwill 6.72p 5.60p*

*Restated to reflect the capitalisation issue on 5 April 2000.

The basis of preparation of this statement is set out in Note 1.

48

Proforma Summary Consolidated Profit and Loss Account
For the year ended 31 December 2000

R&A  14/2/01  5:24 pm  Page 48

Restated
2000 2000 2000 1999 1999 1999

Group Joint Ventures Total Group Joint Ventures Total
Note £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Turnover: Group and share of joint
ventures – continuing operations 2 772,043 194,948 966,991 668,562 138,982 807,544

Less: share of joint ventures 2 – (194,948) (194,948) – (138,982) (138,982)

Group turnover 2 772,043 – 772,043 668,562 – 668,562

Cost of sales (669,361) – (669,361) (580,586) – (580,586)

Gross profit 102,682 – 102,682 87,976 – 87,976

Administrative expenses (78,282) – (78,282) (60,351) – (60,351)

Amortisation of goodwill (3,681) – (3,681) (2,092) – (2,092)

Other administrative expenses (74,601) – (74,601) (58,259) – (58,259)

Other operating costs
relating to joint ventures – (7,654) (7,654) – (3,473) (3,473)

Operating profit – continuing
operations 24,400 (7,654) 16,746 27,625 (3,473) 24,152

Share of operating profit in
joint ventures – 28,876 28,876 – 11,121 11,121

Interest receivable 4 1,212 139 1,351 1,517 79 1,596

Group 1,212 – 1,212 1,517 – 1,517

Share of joint ventures – 139 139 – 79 79

Interest payable and similar charges 5 (4,755) (8,189) (12,944) (4,160) (3,377) (7,537)

Group (4,755) – (4,755) (4,160) – (4,160)

Share of joint ventures – (8,189) (8,189) – (3,377) (3,377)

Profit on ordinary activities
before taxation 6 20,857 13,172 34,029 24,982 4,350 29,332

Taxation on profit on
ordinary activities 7 (11,059) (9,538)

Profit on ordinary activities
after taxation 22,970 19,794

Dividends 8 (6,387) (5,593)

Retained profit for the financial year 23 16,583 14,201

Earnings per Share (“EPS”) of 2p each: 9

Basic EPS, after amortisation of goodwill 5.85p 5.09p*

Basic EPS, before amortisation of goodwill 6.78p 5.63p*

Diluted EPS, after amortisation of goodwill 5.79p 5.06p*

Diluted EPS, before amortisation of goodwill 6.72p 5.60p*

*Restated to reflect the capitalisation issue on 5 April 2000.

49

Statutory Consolidated Profit and Loss Account
For the year ended 31 December 2000